2 _ N ERTERIAEIIE

- 3 _ G
Y 5 el Bl

e 560K Length 460mm (18.11 Inches)
AIfCEE 3455 Front Track 280mm (11.02 Inches)
[E%eiE 3455 Rear Track 330mm (12.99 Inches)
IhoE 33523k Wheelbase 95mm (3.74 Inches)
554 BE1308K 708K Tire e e
* PEXANE RN RS IEPEEH +CNCEH ; * Twin Differential Sintered Hardened Steel
e o ) Bevel Gears With CNC.
* IR IEREAREL RAR | * Axis High-speed Ball Bearings.
* fRsaiit . BMIERRECHS ; * Great grip and super wear-resisting rubber tires.
e g A p * High Perfi ltra R i
* SERFBMEEBNIESARRIRERME .~ N on vaterah - 2 Rugged Composite
* XA EHESNEBERS. 8 ; * Advanced High Discharge,High Capacity
: N And High Power NiMH &LI-PO Battyery T
* REABRN. AXIDXRICRIEFEESS ; * Professional Hobby Brushless Motor.
S e * Ultra-Smooth, High-Frequency Operation
* A3CHIERE RS | And High-Power Handing Capability
* B4 N —MMYEERE Brushless Esc.
. e : * 4 x Oil-Filled Damp Shocks.
* RSB T B | * Ago Rear Integrated Shock Guards.
* RS BRIGE(EohimEREEE, * Adjustable Alloy Slipper Clutch.

* Front and Rear hardened steel Center
Driveshaft hub.




Addition Accessories LA THE W

Hex Wrench 75kl

2.0mm

2.5mm

= )

Small Cross Tool +5E M

Wrench(small) 823 ()

Tools Recommended #FETE

Hex screwdrivers
A7 MR T]

EL 1

Hex wrench

Inbusschilissel

Clé Allen

| = i1

Bl |

W5crewdriver (large)

#Schraubenzieher (gross)
Tournevis 4 (gros)

Bl |

@)

\\\\\

| P20221 P2030A

— —

— | '“_\
If {\ = % |
o =
P2022A P2049A S URF5107 SWYUN 5108 YUN P3975
Rod ends front
B ETELE

P3976

Steering Rod ends
A

==

P3977 \

Rod ends rear
B

Shock kbsarbemssembly Front

ATEERE 2

P2022

-\ {Ill\l |,"| |'| _\_...||-|_
| o || Ill
I|||I||||I .'.I ) |
S

() M5311
o
& |----t— -
(== = B
N —1a |
= P3975/P3976 / P3977

D5404

M5317
P2022K

F5107

P2022A

P2022F
P2022E

D5401
P2022N

P2022D

M5311




Front/Rear Differential Gear Assembly BiEZEERFE

G4313 B5504 Bx16x5mm B5505 10x15x4mm P2014 D5403 22.5x24mm
bevel gear 13T Ball bearings Ball bearings Differentia Carrier Rubber
e x4 R x2 EEE x2 il L x2

F5216 M2.5xBmm M5302 3x20mm
hex socket cap-head Axle pins

HARIEAEE X8 P x2

F5218 M3x8mm F5223 M3x2.5x10mm M5301 2x10mm B5502 5x11x4mm B5505 10x15x4mm G1854 .\f\f\_;"'L% =
hex socket cap-head Crews Axle pins Ball bearings Ball bearings Spur gear 54T r\,'.\‘:\l"‘_““H L1 —
WAMFARE X3 AAMRL x1 s X1 mak x1 AR x1  zhawe x1 ¢ 2 72 —
ﬂ]mmm m— — / \ Y/ D =
M5313 9x10mm F5227 M5 — 5 = - P
lipper clutch spring ~ Mylon locking S = f ' 2 =
ERpwE X1 pees X1 S| e =
YO\ = gl_zl:gs ressure plate g?pgrscl tch 2\ / s =
\ \I -‘ 1 IPPEr pi ] i U = . —
0\ U\.| @ m BREE X2 EEE X2 5 /S
P2037 P2038 ) 7 —
Drive hub center rear  Bearing adapter, / \ / == \ /i/“\““h———f/<7\" —
RteabiEk X1 s x1 /A i A\ (4 \ - LAV VaVaVA =
;. ] L [ 4 O - F5106 5x59mm
= = Iy \ | Drive shait
[ 2 @ ( HEiS x1
= p

|

o 11 e

/

P2039
RP2039




Front Differential Gear Box Assembly giZi&a

F5223 M3x2.5x10mm F5204 M3x10mm F5206 M3x15mm P2013 P2023
Screws hex socket button head hex socket button head Housings differential front Shock tower front
AR x1 mAAEEAEE X2 mamkEsgs X2 Wi%ERT X2

(s (o

P2028 B5503 6x12x4mm
Drive hub center front Ball bearings
it g x1

F5204 M3x10mm F5206 M3x15mm A4014 8x12Zmm  B5506 12x18x4mm G47 13 P2041

hex socket button head hex socket button head Absorber body post Ball bearings bevel gear 13T Housings differential rear
mAmEEAme X MAmERLRE X2 BRSH X2 ik %1 S x1 FERER X2
—— . _
(o | M

1

A4013 91x62mm
Shock tower rear

ramns X1




Servo Saver/Steering Assembly #%[@ZE 4R

P2029
Steering belicranks

e P

X6

P2012
Bulkhead front

SRR ¢

M5314 15x12mm
Servo saver spring

mmsmsng X1

F5215 M4x12mm
hex socket flat head

ARAmEkEE X2

F5217 M3x6mm
hex socket cap-head
AAmifkiEs X2

F5220 M3x9mm
hex socket shoulder
AAmanis X2

B5501 5x8x2.5mm
Ball bearings
EEhR x4

P2029
RP2029 |

nan
POINAEAN AR

Fm‘-mfmhh

PN NI,

(1) Front Rear Universal Coupling Drive Joint Bi/& /7 EIEk3HES & (2) Steering Hubs Assembly 3£ [E14F 2

P2016 ” ( 1)

Caster blocks(c-hubs)

3
&
||"| '||_\_
R | i y
[ | [ | i
3+ (| = I| 18
| ; —
s
[
F5221 M3x12mm F5223 M3x2.5x10mm B5502 5x11x4mm B5505 10x15x4mm
hex socket shoulder Screws Ball bearings Ball bearings
mrmangs X4 Axmgs X2  mawmkx X2 SRR x2 (2)
(T oo w—
M5904 @
Front CNC Steel CVD Drive Shaft " F5223
HICNCERBICV DS X2 f 1
, A4016 | A4 RP2017
. ; s Wheel hubs Sdr
Q |”| ]Jl m pEEt X2
el i L .| -. ) . =
a1 @J—H} —
M5905 |"]‘ J d —
Rear CNC Steel CVD Drive Shaft ll _J -
ECNCHRBICVDIEENE x2 L M B5502 A4016
A [ —
=" =
M5901 P2017
Drive gear link cups Steering blocks
SREEHR x4 R x2
- ) J
= Q 1”! Lll |
1
M5904




(1) Front/Rear Body brace Assembly gBifgZE & %42

(2) Servo Arm/Steering Arm Assembly {5]BR 2S5 B R4t

P2026 F5204 M3x10mm F5206 M3x15mm

Body mount body post hex socket button head hex sockel button head

sgxpue X4 prpsmsms X4 pravmses X1
{ iy g

\ ui

P2030 P2025

Linkage steering Body maunt

AR X E5%E X2

P2031

Servo Arm

e X1

Front Unit Complete g2 E Ak

F5223 M3x2.5x10mm F5204 M3x10mm F5206 M3x15mm

F5231 M3x18mm

F5213 M3x14mm

F5214 M4x10mm F5215 M4x12mm F5208 M4x10mm

M5201
Drive gear link cups
st X2
[ ==
Eﬂ%ﬁﬁ$ﬁ$ﬁ$ P3976 £
R, MsihE A7 wseon

s ~=a

/ Some versions do not

contain parts, mainly ‘|’F5206 ) ’ﬁ/

- P2015
in kind! J,/‘?/ R RP2015
P2051
Integrated Shock Guards

BREPR x2

Screws hex socket button head  hex socket button head hex socket button head hex socket flat head hex socket flat head hex socket flat head hex socket button head
AR X2 mxmEmEiEs X4 ArsR@sgE X9 AASEERSZ x4 ARATREE X2 wraTss X1 AAsTREE X2 AaskEdes X2
vy i TOTTITTTE dl i | (T " ™ it [ It I." T
ﬂ'ﬁ ] ;-!!II!I!:m I} | ‘Im»'hivu!!“llﬂl:pl _ ;n!!””,:,., AL | T i ‘ J||I|| Y | !!- I mﬂm
v L L 9]
P3975 P3976 F5221 M3x12mm
Rod ends front Steering Rod ends hex socket shoulder
BT ST AABEMEE x2
' 1] —r— b
M5303 3.2x52mm
P s 52015 ) Axle pins 20 -
umper fron uspension arms el x2 [l |
nREE X2 8 2 == T[] F5224 J
~ 1 L f \ r— L s Suspension pin set
E eEwgEsE X2
) ( (m
) P2022 T i
- — hock Absorber —f i
e = ] Assembly front (@) I |t v ERL
S~—TD HRESE y0 H (AL AURY
A4001 91x62mm 8 I &) N
Bulkhead tie bars front F5223 U 'ﬂ, - ;{/{4 &5
FHERHEH X1 F5204 ¥ 7 gL s
; ) pla@ e T
_—— : N




Rear Unit Complete SR 5

F5223 M3x2.5x10mm M5301 2x10mm F5206 M3x15mm F5212 M3x12mm F5220 M3x9mm F5224 A4002 91x62mm
Screws Axle pins hex socket bution head  hex socket flal head = hex socket shoulder Suspension pin set Bulkhead Ee bars rear x1
mamge X2 @ X2 AARLEEE X5 ANAEMEZ X4 pamangs X2 esmEEet X2 REEAREN
[ - e =i
(

- ([ pmm  [w (@@ o W_QJD
P5977 M5303 3.2x52mm |

Rod ends rear Axle pins { U P2051

T X2 s x2 Integrated Shock Guards
@ﬁ. ] { == F5231 M3x18mm 7

_"_. L :IDE:H:E% he:‘r.-so:é:::et bm& head Eazrggg stub dxle taar

£= PIABEEIRE g ERE X2

Sroc [ (

Shock Absorber rear 1

EREE X2 [ .

AW

HH' u\‘.ﬁ_u"n".l \| |
| Il.lr';"'_ll klb_\\ll.z' Vi

P2015
Suspension arms
R X

szosa
umper rear
ARE X1

P2043
P2040 4 M5301 RP2043 —
ulkhead rear
Lo " A2043 //

B5502 S5x11xdmm /7 N, | N
Ball bearings
AR x4\ M5901
Drive gear link cups
IREHERF X2
Waoa hubs =
pEEE X2 [
== ER S ST RIEHT
) B, UsEhE
Some versions do not
‘contain parts, mainly
in kind!

F5203 M3x6mm
hex socket button head

PAMEELRLE xD

(o

F5204 M3x10mm

hex socket button head
IABEELRL w4

wing mount

4
P2055 W RAl
Washers
F5221 M3x12mm e M5311'Q*1s-
hex socket shoulder P2066 — "B,
ARAamnEL X2 ) ~_ R .
- e T =
L—J Body mount
body post
sk X
P2056
wing
H X




Chassis System Assembly JE# &% 2L E]

F5203 M3x6mm F5204 M3x10mm F5230 M3x5mm F5210 M3x8mm F5222 M3x6mm P2036
hex socket button head hex socket button head _ hex socket flat head | hex socket flat head _ hex socket flat head Motor mount

wamEmEsEs X1 mamemsge X2 wamtskgs X1 wasTsigy X2 mamATskgs XS Duzzm X1

m  (mw  w @ [m

A4004
Center Driver Shaft ‘

aexmmm X1

F5219 M3x14mm F5225 M3 . L]

hex socket cap-head Mylon locking @l \ [ A B s S
mAmAkEL X1 pisizs X1 ' g @ 7

| ooy =T

P2032 A4003 \
Chassis Slash

ERE X1 SN 7

=8 Y

Moto Gear

= 1 :

A4003 /

Plate motor

i@z X1 “pm

| I —
A4004 < — — 7 p29s52
®) ®
©© E NN F5203
G ) : P2032 N

' P2036
RP2036
F5222 fwm' (wmm F5219

Assembly View 2 il [F]

F5203 M3x6mm F5208 M4x10mm F5209 M4x12mm F5226 M4 P2035
hex socket button head hex socket button head hex socket button head Mylon locking Cover gear
mAfEEXRe X4 MmrREESRZ X2 AxsEEkEz X6 pa x4 wieE X1

(fmm (o

P2033
Cover center driveshaft
e EE x1

S

©- - - -F5203-- - -

P2033

€

Caution:

due to technique updates constantly,
pictures are for reference only,
products are subject to availability.

HTRATEES, i HiE
MERBRAE, UL

E B S EM T REFHAR
[El, USERE

Some versions do not
contain parts, mainly
in kind!

>

Wheelie bar Assembly 353k 28 5 5k
F5221 M3x12mm F5204 M3x10mm F5207 M3x20mm

hex socket shoulder  hex socket button head hex socket button head

ANfamniEs X6 mastEsgz X4 mxmrEsaEz X1

[ T

P2059
Wheelie bar

ez x4




